

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2273 OF 2012

Ananda Shrirang JadhavPetitioner.

Vs.

Grocery Markets and Shops Board & Ors.Respondents.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2769 OF 2012

Ashok Dagdu ShelarPetitioner.

Vs.

Grocery Markets and Shops Board & Ors.Respondents.

Mr. A.K. Jalisatgi for the Petitioner.

Mr. Sunil Chinchwadkar with Mr. R.D. Oak for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Ms. Bharati Patel for Respondent No.5.

Mr. A.I. Patel, AGP for Respondent No.6.

CORAM :- ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.

DATE :- 29 AUGUST 2012.

P.C.:-

Issue notice to Respondent No.4, returnable on 26 September 2012. Private notice is also permitted by all possible modes.

(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)