

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2769 OF 2012

ttm

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Mr.Avinash Jalisatgi for the petitioner

Mr.Sunil M. Chinchwadkar with Mr.Rahul D. Oak for respondent nos.1 to 3

Ms.Bharati Patil for respondent no.5

Mr.A.D.Kango, A.G.P for respondent no.6

CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.

DATE : 12/03/2013

PC:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. Await service for respondent no.4. Stand over to 1st April, 2013.
3. The learned counsel for the petitioner states that petitioner is ready and willing to serve respondent no.4 by accepting hamdast.

4. Therefore, office is directed to issue fresh notice to respondent no.4. Petitioner allowed to serve respondent no.4 by hamdast.

(K.K.TATED, J.)

Mohite