

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Mohite

WRIT PETITION NO.2769 OF 2012

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Mr.Robin Fernandes i/b Mr.Avinash Jalisatgi
for the petitioner
Mr.PI.Khemani, A.G.P. for respondent nos.6
Mr.Rahul Oak i/b Mr.Suresh Chinchawadkar
for respondent nos.1 and 2

CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.

DATE : 01/07/2013

PC:

Advocate Mr.Rahul Oak states that he received instructions to appear on behalf of respondent nos.1 and 2. He undertakes to file Vakalatnama on or before the next date. He states that the Arguing Counsel Mr.Suresh Chinchawadkar is not keeping well. Therefore, matter is adjourned to 15th July, 2013.

(K.K.TATED, J.)