

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2769 OF 2012

Ashok Dagdu Shelar ...Petitioner
V/s.
Grocery Markets and Shops Board & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Avinash Jalisatgi for the petitioner.
Mr. S. M. Chinchwadkar a/w. Mr. Rahul Oak for respondent Nos.1 to 3.
Mr. S. D. Rayrikar, AGP for respondent No.6.

CORAM: K. K. TATED, J.
DATED : JULY 31, 2013

PC. :

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties. By this petition under Article 226 and 227 of the Constitution of India, the petitioner is challenging the order dated 14th February 2011 passed by respondent No.3 allotting work to Toli No.4144 represented by respondent No.5 in respect of Gala No.U-24. The learned counsel for respondent No.1 states that respondent No.5 has already started doing work in Gala No.24, therefore, there is no question of granting any interim relief at this stage.

2. **Rule.**

3. The learned counsel for the respondents waive service.

4. Hearing of the petition is expedited.

(K. K. TATED, J.)