

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2769 OF 2012

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearance, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
<p>None present.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">CORAM : H. M. BHOSALE REGISTRAR (JUDL-I Date : 21/08/2023</p> <p>None present.</p> <p>This Writ Petition is listed on the board of the Registrar (Judicial-I) for appropriate directions as the rule notice issued to the Respondent No. 5 has been returned unserved.</p> <p>In view of the above, the learned Advocate for the Petitioner is hereby directed to take necessary steps against unserved Respondent No. 5 within two weeks.</p> <p>If steps are taken by the learned Advocate for the petitioner within time, rule notice be issued to the Respondent No. 5, returnable after three weeks from the date of dispatch.</p> <p>On failure on the part of the learned Advocate for the Petitioner to take steps, office to list this writ petition on the board of Registrar (Judicial-I) on 04/09/2023 for appropriate orders.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- Registrar (Judicial-I)</p>	