

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 524 OF 2006
AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 8312 OF 2009
AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 2769 OF 2012

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearance, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
<p>None present.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">CORAM : H. M. BHOSALE REGISTRAR (JUDL-I)</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Date : 04/09/2023</p> <p>None present.</p> <p>Office has listed all the aforesaid three Petitions on board as the Petitioners have failed to take necessary steps to serve unserved Respondents as contemplated under Chapter XVII of the Bombay High Court Appellate Side Rules, 1960.</p> <p>In turn, the learned Advocate for the Petitioners is directed to take necessary steps within two weeks without fail. On failure, appropriate order including dismissal of the Petition against unserved Respondents will be passed on the next date.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- Registrar (Judicial-I)</p>	