

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2769 of 2012

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearance, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
<p>None present.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">CORAM : H. M. BHOSALE REGISTRAR (JUDL-I)</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Date : 25/09/2023</p> <p>None present. This writ petition is listed on the board of Registrar (Judicial) on third occasion for taking steps against the Respondent No. 5. It is pertinent to note that this writ petition is of the year 2012. This writ petition is admitted on 31/07/2013. It appears that the Petitioner is not interested to take steps against the Respondent No. 5.</p> <p>In turn, by virtue of the powers conferred upon the Registrar by virtue of Chapter XVII Rule 8 sub-rule (iii)(d) of the Bombay High Court Appellate Side, 1960, writ petition is dismissed against Respondent No. 5 for failure to prosecute.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- Registrar (Judicial-I)</p>	