

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2769 OF 2012

Mr. Ashok Dagdu ShelarPETITIONER

V/S

Grocery Markets And Shops Board For Greater..RESPONDENT
Mumbai And Ors

Mr. Mulansho Vora i/by Mr. Avinash Jalisatgi for the Petitioner.

Mr. A. R. Deolekar, AGP for the Respondent No. 6.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 4th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)